

Present :-Sri Sanjay Naskar
JO Code (UID No.) WB01025
CNR No. 1000 0344 2022
S.T – 3 (07) 2023
(Registration Number)
R- 86 / 2022

Order No. 15 dated 13/03/2025

Sole accused namely **Biva Mondal** is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution **Janab Abdul Mamun** is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

No witness are turned up today.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **22/08/2025** for **S.D.T.**

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat

In charge